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Monovac Comfort and Touch’n’Clean
Take a jump, baby!




Monovac Comfort and Touch’n’Clean:
two dry vacuum cleaners in the wake of innovative technologies

With the new Monovac generation, there is a new wind of high technology blowing in the world of dry
vacuum cleaners. The innovative «Defined Air Pressure» ensures that noise emissions remain low,
even with the highest-possible vacuuming performance. The large size of the pre-filter (Class M)
promotes the suction, as the air can flow through easily without any resistance. The sensitive handle
on the Monovac Touch’n’Clean is ergonomic and comfortable: touch the handle to operate the
machine - let go and it stops.
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Vacuuming performance without idle operation: touching the
automatic handle, and the Monovac Touch’n’Clean starts off.

When the cleaning staff release the automatic handle, the
motor shuts off automatically. Advantages: reduces power

consumption and now vacuuming noise when stationary.

The 3200 cm? pre-filter (Class M) retains the dust and
allows the air through unhindered. This protects the
motor from dust, which guarantees a longer service life.

The exhaust air is channelled upwards into the room

and does not stir up dust on the floor.

The Monovac dry vacuum cleaners have superb sound
insulation. With the new power level, Eco Silent, the noise

level can be reduced to a minimum. This ensures that the
Monovac will not become a disturbance even in noise-

sensitive areas.
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The «Defined Air Pressure» technology (DAP), based on physical
studies, controls air flow and air pressure, ensuring the highest
level of vacuuming performance and the best possible noise
dampening. This is facilitated by the flow-optimised hose and the
35 mm tube diameter.

The Monovac dry vacuum cleaner runs on a long leash thanks to
the 12 metre cable. The 2.5 m long hose additionally increases
the working radius. This means: A greater area is vacuumed in a
shorter amount of time.

The complete set of all suction nozzles, stored in the closed
compartment, is safely protected from dirt. During work, the
suction nozzles can be mounted on the housing for even
quicker access.

If the vacuum is equipped with a HEPA filter, dust and
bacteria can be even more finely filtered and foreign objects
removed. Thus, the Monovac can also easily be used in
hygiene-sensitive areas.

Nimble as a fox:
aerodynamic compact
design

A Monovac dry vacuum cleaner
offers lots of power in a compact
package. The oval aerodynamic
shape means it will not run into
anything. It can manoeuvre even
in heavily furnished rooms.

Geared towards long life:
sturdy construction and
ergonomic design

Thanks to a thick-walled plastic
housing, the Monovac dry vacuum
cleaners are extremely rugged. The
inner wall protects the filter sack from
being sucked into the turbine. During
work breaks and when storing, the
suction tube is simply placed into the
opening provided.

Always ready for operation:
maintenance-friendly
concept

On Monovac dry vacuum cleaners,
an LED display indicates exactly when
it becomes necessary to change the
dust bag.

Cleaning the Monovac is a quick and
easy procedure. The filter can easily
be changed or cleaned. If the power
cable is defective, it can be replaced
without tools.



Monovac: Where dirt bites the dust

«Defined Air Pressure» DAP: sophisticated airflow technology

Large-surface pre-filter, 3200 cm?: perfect filtration and exceptional air flow

Built for a long service life: robust, shatterproof, maintenance-friendly

Four wheels and an oval design: won't tip over, easy to manoeuvre in any work situation
Accessories can be mounted on the housing: quick suction nozzle change

HEPA filter available as an optional accessory

Currently, the most powerful dry vacuum cleaner on the market, which fulfils the Eco-Design Directive
666/2013 (valid from Sept. 2017)

Monovac Touch’n’Clean:
the ergonomic comfort version

With the Monovac Touch’n’Clean dry vacuum cleaner, you are
using equipment that facilitates use and boosts energy efficiency.
The tube on this Monovac version is equipped with the innovative
Touch’n’Clean function. When the operator touches the sensitive
Touch’n’Clean handle, the vacuum starts, and once let go, it stops
automatically.

The advantages of Touch’n’Clean:

e Experience shows that vacuums are often left running, during brief
work interruptions, for example, or when walking to the power
outlet. With Touch’n’Clean, the power consumption is reduced by
up to 30%, as the motor is only in operation when the equipment
is actually in use.

e The automatic on and off function on the handle also promotes
ergonomic working.

e Because the vacuum is only in operation during actual work, noise
emissions are also reduced.

More ergonomics and less power consumption.




Models and Versions

Monovac

Model

Article Number 40710

Basic Version

Comfort 6

Touch’n’Clean 6

Comfort 11

40720 40740

Touch’n’Clean 11
40750

Nozzle with rolls 30

Basic Combination nozzle

Suction tube telescope M/D

Hose M/D compl.

Pre-filter Monovac/Durovac

Waste air filter Monovac
Micro-fleece bag Monovac/Durovac
Crevice nozzle M/D

Upholstery nozzle M/D

Connection for electric suction nozzle
LED fill level indicator

2. Power level: ECO mode

Optional Extras

Handle Touch’n’Clean

Technical Data

Dust storage capacity
Weight

Total height

Total length

Total width

Vacuum

Airflow rate

Suction turbine output
Sound power level
Sound pressure level
Rated voltage
Frequency

Power cable length
Energy class

Nozzles

6l
6.1 kg
38 cm

111
6.5 kg
48 cm
40 cm
32cm
241 mbar
45.7 I/s
900/450 W
69/65 dB(A)
56/52 dB(A)
230V
50/60 Hz
12m
B

Tubes and hoses

41600
41602
41604
41605
41610
41612
41616
41617
41618
41619
41620
41625
41630
41631
41633

Combination nozzle 30
Basic Combination nozzle
Nozzle with rolls 30

Nozzle with rolls 36

Picojet M elec. suction nozzle
Turbo nozzle M/D

Crevice nozzle M/D
Upholstery nozzle M/D
Brush nozzle M/D

Radiator nozzle M/D
Universal brush nozzle M/D
Nozzle set 35

Connector 35/37
Connector 37/35
Connector 35/32

E See the new generation of Wetrok Monovac

dry vacuum cleaners in action for yourself.

E ° Watch film
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1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.

41636 Tube M/D 50 cm

41637  Suction tube telescope M/D
41640 Hose M/D compl.

41642  Antistatic tube M/D compl.

Filter bags

1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.

42613 Micro-fleece bag Monovac/Durovac 6 litres
42614 Paper bag Monovac/Durovac 6 litres

42633 Micro-fleece bag Monovac/Durovac 11 litres
42634 Paper bag Monovac/Durovac 11 litres

Filter

10 pce.
10 pce.
10 pce.
10 pce.

42083
42084
42086
42087

Pre-filter Monovac/Durovac

Pre-filter Monovac/Durovac washable
HEPA filter Monovac

Waste air filter Monovac

Accessories

1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.
1 pce.

42031 Scented platelets

10 pieces
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