

Take a jump, baby!



Monovac Comfort and Touch'n'Clean: two dry vacuum cleaners in the wake of innovative technologies

With the new Monovac generation, there is a new wind of high technology blowing in the world of dry vacuum cleaners. The innovative «Defined Air Pressure» ensures that noise emissions remain low, even with the highest-possible vacuuming performance. The large size of the pre-filter (Class M) promotes the suction, as the air can flow through easily without any resistance. The sensitive handle on the Monovac Touch'n'Clean is ergonomic and comfortable: touch the handle to operate the machine – let go and it stops.



Touch-sensitive operation: automatic Touch'n'Clean handle

Vacuuming performance without idle operation: touching the automatic handle, and the Monovac Touch'n'Clean starts off. When the cleaning staff release the automatic handle, the motor shuts off automatically. Advantages: reduces power consumption and now vacuuming noise when stationary.



Large-surface pre-filter: clean exhaust guaranteed

The 3'200 cm² pre-filter (Class M) retains the dust and allows the air through unhindered. This protects the motor from dust, which guarantees a longer service life. The exhaust air is channelled upwards into the room and does not stir up dust on the floor.



Working in peace and quiet: less noise in silent mode

The Monovac dry vacuum cleaners have superb sound insulation. With the new power level, Eco Silent, the noise level can be reduced to a minimum. This ensures that the Monovac will not become a disturbance even in noisesensitive areas.



«Defined Air Pressure»: air pressure adjusted for high performance

The «Defined Air Pressure» technology (DAP), based on physical studies, controls air flow and air pressure, ensuring the highest level of vacuuming performance and the best possible noise dampening. This is facilitated by the flow-optimised hose and the 35 mm tube diameter.

\mathbf{C}

Nimble as a fox: aerodynamic compact design

A Monovac dry vacuum cleaner offers lots of power in a compact package. The oval aerodynamic shape means it will not run into anything. It can manoeuvre even in heavily furnished rooms.

•

Geared towards long life: sturdy construction and ergonomic design

Thanks to a thick-walled plastic housing, the Monovac dry vacuum cleaners are extremely rugged. The inner wall protects the filter sack from being sucked into the turbine. During work breaks and when storing, the suction tube is simply placed into the opening provided.



Always ready for operation: maintenance-friendly concept

On Monovac dry vacuum cleaners, an LED display indicates exactly when it becomes necessary to change the dust bag.

Cleaning the Monovac is a quick and easy procedure. The filter can easily be changed or cleaned. If the power cable is defective, it can be replaced without tools.

Large working radius: more reach

The Monovac dry vacuum cleaner runs on a long leash thanks to the 12 metre cable. The 2.5 m long hose additionally increases the working radius. This means: A greater area is vacuumed in a shorter amount of time.

Everything where you need it: accessories in the compartment

The complete set of all suction nozzles, stored in the closed compartment, is safely protected from dirt. During work, the suction nozzles can be mounted on the housing for even quicker access.

Sustainably clean: optional HEPA filters

If the vacuum is equipped with a HEPA filter, dust and bacteria can be even more finely filtered and foreign objects removed. Thus, the Monovac can also easily be used in hygiene-sensitive areas.

Monovac: Where dirt bites the dust

- «Defined Air Pressure» DAP: sophisticated airflow technology
- Large-surface pre-filter, 3200 cm²: perfect filtration and exceptional air flow
- Built for a long service life: robust, shatterproof, maintenance-friendly
- Four wheels and an oval design: won't tip over, easy to manoeuvre in any work situation
- Accessories can be mounted on the housing: quick suction nozzle change
- HEPA filter available as an optional accessory

Currently, the most powerful dry vacuum cleaner on the market, which fulfils the Eco-Design Directive 666/2013 (valid from Sept. 2017)



Monovac Touch'n'Clean: the ergonomic comfort version

With the Monovac Touch'n'Clean dry vacuum cleaner, you are using equipment that facilitates use and boosts energy efficiency. The tube on this Monovac version is equipped with the innovative Touch'n'Clean function. When the operator touches the sensitive Touch'n'Clean handle, the vacuum starts, and once let go, it stops automatically.

The advantages of Touch'n'Clean:

- Experience shows that vacuums are often left running, during brief work interruptions, for example, or when walking to the power outlet. With Touch'n'Clean, the power consumption is reduced by up to 30%, as the motor is only in operation when the equipment is actually in use.
- The automatic on and off function on the handle also promotes ergonomic working.
- Because the vacuum is only in operation during actual work, noise emissions are also reduced.

More ergonomics and less power consumption.



Models and Versions

	Monovac			
Model	Comfort 6	Touch'n'Clean 6	Comfort 11	Touch'n'Clean 11
Article Number	40710	40720	40740	40750
Basic Version				
Nozzle with rolls 30	•	•	•	•
Basic Combination nozzle	•	•	•	•
Suction tube telescope M/D	•	•	•	•
Hose M/D compl.	•	•	•	•
Pre-filter Monovac/Durovac	•	•	•	•
Waste air filter Monovac	•	•	•	•
Micro-fleece bag Monovac/Durovac	•	•	•	•
Crevice nozzle M/D	•	•	•	•
Upholstery nozzle M/D	•	•	•	•
Connection for electric suction nozzle	•	•	•	•
LED fill level indicator	•	•	•	•
2. Power level: ECO mode	•	•	•	•
Optional Extras Handle Touch'n'Clean		•		•
Technical Data				
Dust storage capacity	f	6 I		111
Weight	6.1 kg		6.5 kg	
Fotal height	38 cm		48 cm	
Fotal length	40 cm			
Total width	32 cm			
Vacuum	241 mbar			
Airflow rate	45.7 l/s			
Suction turbine output	900/450 W			
Sound power level	69/65 dB(A)			
Sound pressure level	56/52 dB(A)			
Rated voltage		2	30 V	
Frequency		50/	/60 Hz	
Power cable length	12 m			
Energy class	В			

Nozzles

	-	
41600	Combination nozzle 30	1 pce.
41602	Basic Combination nozzle	1 pce.
41604	Nozzle with rolls 30	1 pce.
41605	Nozzle with rolls 36	1 pce.
41610	Picojet M elec. suction nozzle	1 pce.
41612	Turbo nozzle M/D	1 pce.
41616	Crevice nozzle M/D	1 pce.
41617	Upholstery nozzle M/D	1 pce.
41618	Brush nozzle M/D	1 pce.
41619	Radiator nozzle M/D	1 pce.
41620	Universal brush nozzle M/D	1 pce.
41625	Nozzle set 35	1 pce.
41630	Connector 35/37	1 pce.
41631	Connector 37/35	1 pce.
41633	Connector 35/32	1 pce.



See the new generation of Wetrok Monovac dry vacuum cleaners in action for yourself.

ry vacuum cleaners in action for yours



www.wetrok.com

 Wetrok AG
 Steinackerstrasse 62, CH-8302 Kloten, Tel. +41 43 255 51 51, Fax +41 43 255 53 79

 Wetrok Austria GmbH
 Deutschstrasse 19, A-1230 Wien, Tel. 0800 20 48 68, Fax 0800 20 48 78

 Wetrok GmbH
 Maybachstrasse 35, D-51381 Leverkusen, Tel. +49 2171 398-0, Fax +49 2171 398-100

 Wetrok Polska S.A.
 ul. Łączyny 4, PL-02-820 Warszawa, Tel. +48 22 331 20 50, Fax +48 22 331 20 60

 Wetrok AB
 Bergkällavägen 32, SE-192 79 Sollentuna, Tel. +46 8 444 34 00, Fax +46 8 444 34 01

Tubes and hoses

41636	Tube M/D 50 cm	1 pce.
41637	Suction tube telescope M/D	1 pce.
41640	Hose M/D compl.	1 pce.
41642	Antistatic tube M/D compl.	1 pce.

Filter bags

42613	Micro-fleece bag Monovac/Durovac 6 litres	10 pce.
42614	Paper bag Monovac/Durovac 6 litres	10 pce.
42633	Micro-fleece bag Monovac/Durovac 11 litres	10 pce.
42634	Paper bag Monovac/Durovac 11 litres	10 pce.

Filter

42083	Pre-filter Monovac/Durovac	1 pce.
42084	Pre-filter Monovac/Durovac washable	1 pce.
42086	HEPA filter Monovac	1 pce.
42087	Waste air filter Monovac	1 pce.

Accessories

42031	Scented platelets	10 pieces

